
From: Blake Stephenson
To: Mitchell Alexander; Jim Williams - Beechwood Contstruction; landworksml@gmail.com; earllmink@gmail.com;

Tony Murrain; Nick Franzosi; Taylor Cooper
Cc: David Gaston; Tiffany M. Dalton; Dirk Leonard; Gary W. Sowers; Emily Cox
Subject: John Green repairs
Date: Tuesday, May 27, 2025 9:31:21 AM
Attachments: map - 2025-05-27T083903.141.jpg

The Hendricks County Surveyor’s Office is looking to get quotes for a project on the John
Green Regulated Drain. I have included an aerial and below a scope of work.

1. Remove one pine tree and stump to be hauled off.
2. Repair two, 12” clay tile suckholes with 12” perforated double wall HDPE pipe.
3. Use clay to plastic pipe adapters for the connections.
4. Repairs are to be bedded with stone.
5. Once the job is completed, finish grade all the disturbed work areas with grass seed

and straw.

I will be doing a walkthrough on 6/3/2025. at 9am. Please let me know if you will be
attending. I Would like to have quotes returned to me by 4pm on 6/9/2025 to be opened at
6/10/2025 Drainage Board. This project will have a 15-day completion date from the time
the approved quote is awarded. We will meet at 10503 N County Road 1000E Brownsburg.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

Blake Stephenson
Drainage Inspector
Hendricks County Surveyor’s Office
Office 317-718-6101
Cell 317-766-4273
bstephenson@co.hendricks.in.us

mailto:bstephenson@co.hendricks.in.us
mailto:mitchell@alexandercontractors.org
mailto:byfaithnotworks@yahoo.com
mailto:landworksml@gmail.com
mailto:earllmink@gmail.com
mailto:murrain@tds.net
mailto:otsconstructionllc@gmail.com
mailto:taylorcooper4111@gmail.com
mailto:dgaston@co.hendricks.in.us
mailto:tdalton@co.hendricks.in.us
mailto:dleonard@co.hendricks.in.us
mailto:gsowers@co.hendricks.in.us
mailto:ecox@co.hendricks.in.us




